
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

SALES AGENTS — SHORT FILMS 
 
L’AGENCE DU COURT MÉTRAGE 
Nathalie Lebel 
Audiovisual Rights Sales 
n.lebel@agencecm.com  
 
AUTOUR DE MINUIT 
Guillaume Ange 
Head of International Sales 
guillaume@autourdeminuit.com 
+33 1 42 81 17 28 
Nicolas Schmerkin 
Founder & Producer 
nicolas@autourdeminuit.com 
 
FLOW 
Juliette Louchart 
Sales Agent  
juliette@flowartsales.com 
+33 6 37 88 49 55 
 
ORIGINE FILMS 
Olivier Berlemont 
CEO 
olivier@originefilms.fr 
+33 6 10 64 15 26 
Ondine Charon 
Content Manager 
sales@originefilms.fr 
+33 6 75 55 47 32 
 
TRE COLORI FILMS 
Mickael Abbate 
International Sales & Film Production 
info@trecolorifilms.com  
+33 7 69 03 17 00 
 

Registrations confirmed by November 28, 2025. 
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